PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2929799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANCE D. HOPMAN	07/08/2014
ERIC E. BATDORF	07/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SEABERG COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	27350 SW 95TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 3038
City:	WILSONVILLE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14324672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 227-5631

Email: jd@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: DONALD B. HASLETT

Address Line 1: 601 SW SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: CHERNOFF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STENZEL LLP

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DBH 0293.0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD B. HASLETT

SIGNATURE: //Donald B. Haslett/

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=672_Assignment#page1.tif source=672_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502883202 REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: we, Lance D. Hopman, residing at 10526 SW Windsor Place, Tigard, OR 97223 and Eric E. Batdorf, residing at 12069 Hazeldell Avenue, Oregon City, OR 97045, are the inventors of an invention entitled EXTREMITY TOURNIQUET, for which applications for United States letters patent were filed on February 4, 2014 as provisional application serial number 61/935,566, and on July 7, 2014 as serial number 14/324,672.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to each of us by The Seaberg Company, Inc., the address of which being 27350 SW 95th Avenue, Suite 3038, Wilsonville, OR 97070, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we each do hereby assign unto the same The Seaberg Company, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 8^{th} day of July 2014.

Lance D. Hopman

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Oregon</u>)
): ss.
County of <u>Uarkanas</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared LANCE D. HOPMAN known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{S}^{\text{NL}}}$ day of July 2014.

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA DEAN WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 478650 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 08, 2017 Petra Pean Walen

Notary Public for State of Oregon

My Commission Expires June 8 2017

ASSIGNMENT: HOPMAN & BATDORF TO THE SEABERG COMPANY, INC.

PAGE 1 of 2

I, Eric E. Batdorf, executed the foregoing Assignment on this $\frac{?}{?}$ day of July 2014.

Eric E. Batdorf

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Ovegon</u>): ss County of Clackamas)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared ERIC E. BATDORF known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{8^{1/4}}{2}$ day of July 2014.

OFFICIAL SEAL

DEBRA DEAN WALKER

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 478650

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 08, 2017

Notary Public for State of Gregor
My Commission Expires Twe & 7017

ASSIGNMENT: HOPMAN & BATDORF TO THE SEABERG COMPANY, INC.

RECORDED: 07/08/2014

Page 2 of 2